M.xlmum Adlualllble Stop - 5
9133041 Loeknut~
Torqu. 25-50 N.m.
(1 &-37 lb. fl.) ,
~ ~ 8 526753 Control pls1cn
. ,. ~~~~.52e754Controirod
~ ~ , Torque 75-83 N.m.
(5S«> lb. Il)

0-- .177989 O-RIng (3 Req'd) (21-24 lb. Il) ~o
.154128 O-Ring /
(2 Req 'd) Model designation Control Kit Pressure range
857872 Preaur. limiter spool 131C ' *-10-CV 02-125181 70- 280 Bar
131C- *' 10 CMV 02 SOOO58 40 130 Bar
(All paris shown aro Included In oonlrol kit)
Pre .. ure Compenl.tor Control C & CM
857681 Spring (140-280 Bar) I .154131 O-Ring
857875 Spring (70-140 Bat) 857734 Spring guide 7 r:;;;? eeo75O Adj. screw
857722 Body \ (2 Req'd) ______ - eeo749 Plug
473765 Screw ........-- Torque
(4 Req'd) Torquo 31-37 N.m. \ ~ @) 97-108 N.m .
(23-28 lb. It) A\\ ~ ~ " (71-78 lb. ft .)
857872 Spool \ _ O\J!J ,--eeo747 Nul
.154128 O-Ring ~ V ~ Torqu.14,20 N.m.
e27391 Plug ~ (10-14 lb. ft.)
Torque 29-32 N.m. \ l •• ~;i.J.,.-----
(21-24 lb. ft.) (1110"""- "
• 177ge9 O-RIng (3 Req'd) ----------------' . Model dOlignation Conlrol SK~ Pressure range
t31C .. to C 02 125160 70 259 Bor
131C • • 10 eM 02 125162 40-130 Bar
(All parts shown are Included in control kit)
Indultrlal Control QC)
473785 Screw
:::d:::que 31-37 N.m. (2~2::. ft'),\ e 47376Sl Screw (2 Req'd)
Torque 31-37 N.m. (23-28 lb. ft.)
Torqu.12.1-12.4 N.m. ~" '" •
(8 .~9. 1 lb. ft.)
.154125 O-RIng """- "-
,\154124 O-Ring (3 Req 'd) .. """-~
8273g1 Plug (3 Req'd) ~ ~ ~ _.
Torque 9.8-10.2 N.m. {7.2-7.5Ib. ft .) _
Body (_ table)------------_
e26157 Spring \ ~o
.154130 O-Ring
113000 Plug
To rque S.l-S,iiI N .m .
(3.7-4.4 lb . ft.)
,---- - eeo5768 Orifice plug
Torque 1.7-2.3 N .m.
(1.2-1.7 lb. ft.)
,------ .154128 O-Ring
I
181728 Plug
Torque 29-32 N.m.
(21 ,24 lb. ft.)
I
939818 Spool
.O~~ .154128 O-Ring
~ f 8273g1 Plug
Torque 29·32 N.m,
(21-24 lb . ft.)
860808 Spring guide (2 Req'd) ~ \ tilO
eeo748Plug---- \ "m fillil
Torque 75-83 N.m. (55-eO lb. Il) \ , ~1JIc!j1 iii!I __ ~~~L!-- r -------
860750 Adj. screw \ t5"WI lRI@ ~
.1771169 O-Ring
~~ '\:!J CO / f} .l2168300-Ring ______ ..J
860747Nut~ (All paris shown are included in control kiij
Torque 14-20 N .m.
(10-14 lb. ft.)
Pr .... ur .. Compensator (CT, CVT)
201345 Screw" (4 Req'd) --------- lilOO54 Plug ________ -,
TOfque 21 -27 N.m. ~ 11181 Screw (4 Req'd)
(I ~20 lb. Il) -~1 TOfque ~ N.m.
430444 CoY .. " (22-28 lb. Il)
2481145 Pin 31020e Adj. _ew .In_ O-Ring" -----.,.
(4 Req'd)
~ -pop~~or_®~ 58lI33OAdj. ecrew ~_ . _ ,_ ,~- ~o (?Q
.15412e0-Rlnga _, _, , ~- ~
591nOPlugl ~ _1 ~ \ Q .
\ . 197805 Back-up ring
~ .189344 O-Ring (2 Req'd) ~O""' 1 o · 248932 Pin

880534
[]Adapter
(SAE ' B' & 'C' pad) Model designation
131*-*BE-l0-C 526870
o Available in adapter pad k~
876390 SAE B (inch)
876394 SAE B (metric)
876389 SAE C (inch)
878392 SAE C (metric)
4738011 Screw
(4 Req'd)
Torque 103-127 N.m.
(190-232 lb. Il)
~Avallable In alngle shaft aeaI k~ 02- 102285
Equivalent double shaft oooJ k~ 02- 102288
T Included In Seal Kit 820237
473833 Screw
(2 Req'd)
Torque 257-:115 N.m. (190-232 lb . ft.)
474'58 Screw (2 Req'd, SAE 'A' pad)
Torque 103-127 N.m. (78-84 lb. ft.)
473800 Screw (2 Req'd, SAE 'B'r C' pad)
Torque 103-127 N.m. (76-84 lb . ft.)
CJ
L OUPling (SAE 'A' )
526694 Coupling (SAE 'B')
526898 Coupling (SAE ·C·)
Rea.r
Pump
576801 O- ring (SAE 'A' pad) --~
~04Oi 525 O- Ring (SAE 'B' adaptar)
[]3S3284 O- Ring (SAE 'C' adapter
Model Codes
IndustrIal pumps
PVH 131 QI * - * (*) * - ** * - 10 - C(M) ** (**) (**) -**-***
~~ ~ ~ ~~ ~~ ~ ~~~~
Mobile pumps
~1/ ~-~~~-~ ~- ~
CD PI.ton pump, variable
dl.placem .. nt
[II Maximum g .. ometrlc dl.placement
131 = 131 .1 cm3/r (8.0 in3/r)
@] Mounting liang., prime mover .. nd
C = SAE "C' 4-bo~ type
(SAE J7 44-127 -4 )
M = ISO 3019/2- 125B4HW
(Option for PVH57 and
PVH74 only)
o Shaft rotation, vlew .. d at
prim. mov .. r .. nd
R = Right hand, clockwise
(Standard on 01 models)
L = Left hand, counterclockwise
(Optional on 01 models)
@] Conllguratlon
Blank = Non-thru-drive (single pump)
A = Thru-drive pump with SAE
'A' 2-bolt rear flange mounting
(SAE J744-82-2)
B = Thru- drive pump with SAE "B'
2- and 4-bo~ rear flange
mountingst (SAE J744-101-2/4)
C = Thru-drive pump with SAE 'C'
2- and 4-bolt rear flange
mountingst (SAE J744-127-2/4)
S = Adjustable maximum volume
stop (non-thru-drive and
non-torque-control pumps only)
t Built from pump with SAE 'A' rear
pad to which suitable ftenge adapter Is
belted. For best availabll~ and ftexlbil~,
order PVH SAE 'A' thru-drive pump and
SAE 'B' 0( 'C' adapter k~ separately.